505164011 10/29/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5210778

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
JNIVERSITEIT VAN AM	STERDAN	Λ	10/01/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	PLANTICS B.V.					
Street Address:	WESTERVOORTSEDIJK 73 BF					
City:	ARNHEM					
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:						
	Total: 1	1				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 14378						
	2	4378770				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (9	078)341-0136				
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (9 e sent to ti	978)341-0136 She e-mail address first; if that is unsucc				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> using a fax number, if p	ATA (9 e sent to t provided;	078)341-0136				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97	978)341-0136 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke	978)341-0136 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke Al 53	978)341-0136 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	a US Mail.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke Al 53 H	978)341-0136 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 AMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS	a US Mail. 6, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke Al 53 H	978)341-0136 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	a US Mail. 6, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke Al 53 H, C	978)341-0136 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 AMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS	a US Mail. 6, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke Al 53 H, C	978)341-0136 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 AMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS ONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-913	a US Mail. 6, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke Al 53 H, C	978)341-0136 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 AMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS ONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-913 5103.1000-000	a US Mail. 6, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke Al 53 H, C	978)341-0136 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 AMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS ONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-913 5103.1000-000 KELLIE J. VARNO	a US Mail. 6, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke Al 53 H, C	978)341-0136 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 AMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS ONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-913 5103.1000-000 KELLIE J. VARNO /Kellie J. Varno/	a US Mail. 6, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke Al 53 H, Cu	978)341-0136 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 AMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS ONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-913 5103.1000-000 KELLIE J. VARNO /Kellie J. Varno/ 10/29/2018	a US Mail. 6, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=5103.1000-000 As	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke Al 53 H, C4 IMBER:	978)341-0136 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 AMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS ONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-913 5103.1000-000 KELLIE J. VARNO /Kellie J. Varno/ 10/29/2018 #page1.tif #page2.tif	a US Mail. 6, P.C.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=5103.1000-000 As	ATA (9 e sent to t provided; 97 ke 37 ke 41 53 H Cu 14 Signment ssignment ssignment	978)341-0136 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 78-341-0036 ellie.varno@hbsr.com LICE O. CARROLL 30 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 AMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS ONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-913 5103.1000-000 KELLIE J. VARNO /Kellie J. Varno/ 10/29/2018 #page1.tif #page2.tif #page3.tif	a US Mail. 6, P.C.			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment, a copy of which is attached hereto, Universiteit van Amsterdam ("Assignor"), a company incorporated in The Netherlands at Spui 21, NL-1012 WX Amsterdam, The Netherlands, is the owner of Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No.: PCT/EP2013/053147, filed on February 18, 2013 and U.S. Application No.: 14/378,770 filed on February 18, 2013.

Whereas, Plantics B.V. ("Assignee"), a company incorporated in The Netherlands, at Westervoortsedijk 73 BF, 6827 AV Arnhem, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring from Universiteit van Amsterdam, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Applications and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Universiteit van Amsterdam hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the invention therein described and claimed to Plantics B.V. to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Plantics B.V. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same. We hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to Assignee for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

Universiteit van Amsterdam (Assignor)

Plantics B.V. (Assignee) By___ Date 21-04-2018

By R. Rust Clan Title <u>DIRECTOR FARMETH OP</u> SCIENCE, UN

Date 1-0%7-2018



Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gad Rothenberg and Albert Hendrikus Alberts, have invented a certain improvement in Process for Preparing Foamed Polymer described in an application for Patent,

	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];
\boxtimes	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/EP2013/053147 , filed February 18, 2013 , which designates the United States of America and is assigned United States Application No.
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Universiteit Van Amsterdam (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Netherlands, and having a usual place of business at Spui 21, NL-1012 WX Amsterdam, Netherlands desires to confirm its interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the

1669418.v1

Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation, continuation-in-part applications, and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	- Grin	1/2	~~~~~	Da	te 25,8	,20/4
<	G	ad Rothent	ærg			· · · · · ·
Address Bu	reau Kennis	transfer, Sc	cience Park 90)4		
<u>An</u>	nsterdam, N	etherlands,	NL-1098 XF	[
Witness Signature	Show -					
Print Witness Name	Nº R. S	<u>hija</u>				
Address <u>Science</u>	_park_	984,	Amste	rdam_	1098	ХН
Witness Signature	\sum	<u>Lan</u>				······
Print Witness Name		(>x or				
Address <u>Scic</u>	so c e	Park	9041	<u>AM672</u>	RDAM	1098

MUNA	Docket No. 5103.1000-000
Inventor	Date2U-08-2014
Albert Hendrikus Alberts	:
Address Bureau Kennistransfer, Science Park 904	
Amsterdam, Netherlands, NL-1098 XH	
Witness Signature Qud Sande	
Print Witness Name God Sande	
Address Bureau Kennistrang	er, Science Darkgon
Address Buredy Kennistrange Amsterdam, Netherl	ands NL- 1098 XH"
Witness Signature	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Print Witness Name	~
Address UVA / BRT Science Pas	× 904
1093 XH MH	LITERDAM, The Netherland

1669418.vI

PATENT REEL: 0**3**3659 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 09/29/2018